Doppeltwirkender Zylinder
Zugankerbauweise
13 Befestigungsmöglichkeiten
Kolben-Ø: 25 bis 200 mm
Kolbenstangen-Ø: 12 bis 140 mm
Hublängen bis 3.000 mm
Double Acting Cylinder
Tie rod construction

	 GD	= Gelenkkopf
	 GU	= Gabelkopf
Weitere Bestellangaben im Text
1 	 Cylinder type
	 ZI 		  = Standardized cylinder
	 ZIGL 	= Double rod cylinder (on request)
2 	 Piston rod end
	 I 	 = Internal thread
	 A 	= External thread
3 	 Piston – Ø (in mm, see chart)
4 	 Piston rod – Ø (in mm, see chart)
5 	 Stroke length (in mm)
6 	 Cylinder mounting
	 MX5	 = Front tapped holes
	 MX6	 = Rear tapped holes
	 MS2	 = Foot mounting
	 MP5	 = Self-aligning clevis
	 MP1	 = Fork clevis
	 Flange
		  ME5	 = front
		  ME6	 = rear
	 Trunnion mounting
		  MT1	 = front
		  MT2	 = rear
		  MT4	 = middle (tube)
	 Tie rod extension
		  MX1	= front and rear
		  MX3	= front
		  MX2	= rear
7 	 End position cushioning
	 DH = adjustable front
	 DV = adjustable frear
	 DB = adjustable both ends
	 -- = none
	 Self-regulating end position cushioning on request
8 	 Seal version
	 A	= Standard
	 B	= Servo quality – reduced friction
9 	 Piston rod mounting
	 GK	 = Self aligning clevis
	 GD	= Self aligning clevis
	 GU	= Fork clevis
Further ordering details in text
Typenschlüssel Model Code
Z I    A - 100 / 70 - 250 - MP5 - DB - A - GK 63
1  2     3    4     5        6      7    8       9
Kolben-Ø D
Piston-Ø D
Kolben-
stangen-Ø mm
Piston
 rod -Ø mm
Druck-
kraft
Push
Force
Zug-
kraft
Pull
Force
Kolben-
fläche
Piston
Areas
Ring-
fläche
Annulus
Areas
A CH KK KF E EE H PJ TG WF ZJ Y
25
12
18 7,85 6,04
3,78 4,9 3,8